

SC 280/2021
STATE
Vs.
MOHIT YADAV
FIR NO. 21 /2021 (Crime Branch)

21.09.2021

Present : Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused Mohit Yadav and Subhash Chander produced from
JC.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Yadav.
Considered.

Perusal of the record reveals that proceedings U/s 83 Cr.PC
are underway against one of the accused persons namely Badakulu Ladu
@ Sushant.

Copy of the charge sheet be supplied to the accused persons
today. Some time is required for the purpose of perusing the same.

Bail application of the accused Subhash Chander is pending.

Ms. Neha, proxy counsel for accused Subhash Chander is
also present. She submits that main counsel is not available today.

The bail application of accused Subhash Chander is
segregated and is listed for 29.09.2021.

Main case be listed on 23.10.2021.

(SUMIT DASS)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 21.09.2021