

SC 280/2021
STATE Vs. MOHIT YADAV
FIR NO. 21 /2021 (CRIME BRANCH-/SED)
23.10.2021

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the
state.

Accused Mohit Yadav and Subhash Chander
produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submitted that assistance
of the IO is required to explain the specific role of Prince and
Pushpender.

Considered.

Re-list for arguments on charge on 15.11.2021.

IO be noticed to appear on next date of hearing to
explain the role of the above said persons and also to file the FSL
result, if not filed earlier.

(SUMIT DASS)

ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 23.10.2021