

SC 280/2021
STATE Vs. MOHIT YADAV
FIR No.21 /2021
PS:(CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH EAST)
U/s 21 NDPS ACT.

22.02.2022

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO Webex Meetings**

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Subhas Chandra produced from JC via VC.
Sh. Jitender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Subash
Chandra.
Accused Mohit Yadav on interim bail till
28.02.2022.
Sh. A.K Sahu, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit
Yadav.
Accused Badakulu @ Ladu is absent. Process u/s 83
Cr.PC has already been executed against him.

ASI Danvir is present. He seeks time to file
reply/explanation to the query as to why Pushpender and Shri
Nivas were not arrested in this case.

Put up for filing reply and arguments on charge on
13.04.2022.

in the meantime, process server ASI Danvir who has
executed process u/s 83 Cr.PC against accused Badakalu be also
summoned to record his statement in this regard.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District
Saket Court, New Delhi: 22.02.2022