

SC 280/2021
STATE Vs. MOHIT YADAV
FIR No 21 /2021
PS (CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH
EAST)
28.11.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohit and Subhash Chand produced from
JC.
Sh. A.K Sahu and Lalatendu Sahu Ld. Counsel for
accused Mohit Yadav.
Sh. Jitender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Subhash
Chand.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on
point of charge. However, IO/Inspector Sunil Kumar is not present
today.

Accordingly, **let notice be issued to IO/Inspector Sunil
Kumar to appear in person and he shall be present on each and
every date of hearing.**

ACP Pankaj Singh is bound down for the next date of
hearing.

IO shall clarify the details of investigation with respect
to mobile phones of accused and co-accused persons seized, CDRs
obtained, mobile phone sent to FSL for data retrieval and money
transactions ie bank accounts of accused and co-accused persons.

Put up arguments on point of charge on 22.02.2023.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 28.11.2022