

SC 280/2021
STATE Vs. MOHIT YADAV
FIR No 21 /2021
PS (CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH EAST)

01.03.2023

Present: Sh. M.Z Khan, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for State
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Lalatendu Sahu, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit
Yadav
Ms Kalpana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Subhash Chander.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge. However, the regular Ld. Addl PP for State is not present today. Hence, the arguments on point of charge could not be heard.

Under these circumstances, re-list for hearing **arguments on point of charge on 11.05.2023.**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 01.03.2023