

SC 280/2021
STATE Vs. MOHIT YADAV
FIR No 21 /2021
PS (CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH EAST)
17.10.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused namely Badakulu, Mohit Yada,
Subhash, Pushpender and Sriniwas produced from
JC.
Sh. A.K Sahu, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit
Yadav.
Ms Manvi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused
Badakulu.
Sh. Prabhranjan Jha Ld. Counsel for accused
Subhash joined through VC.
IO/SI Ram Kumar in person

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on point of charge. Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Yadav has conceded the charges. However, a joint adjournment has been sought on behalf of other accused persons.

At this juncture, IO/SI Ram Kumar has submitted that he was summoned for apprising the status of FSL report, however, the same has already been filed on record. Under these circumstances, IO/SI Ram Kumar is discharged.

Under these circumstances, at request of Ld. Counsels, put up for **hearing arguments on point of charge on 08.12.2023.**

Written submissions, if any, be filed atleast two days prior to the next date of hearing.

At this juncture, an application has been moved on behalf of accused Subash for health checkup and proper treatment. Heard.

Let copy of this order alongwith the application be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent to file a detailed report of the application, on the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 17.10.2023