

SC 280/2021
STATE Vs. MOHIT YADAV & ORS.
FIR No. 21 /2021
PS- (Crime Branch-South East)

28.02.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohit Yadav, Subhash Chander and Badakulu
produced from JC.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Subhash
Chander.
Ms. Jayseeka Viridi, Ld. Counsel for accused Badakulu.
Sh. A. K. Sahu, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Yadav.
Sh. Shailesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Shriniwas.
(through VC)
PW/Sh. Jai Ram, Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea Limited in
person.

Today, the matter was listed for framing of charge qua
accused Shriniwas and Pushpender Gupta as well as for PE.

PW/Sh. Jai Ram, Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea Limited is
discharged unexamined as accused Shriniwas and Pushpender Gupta
are absent today. Further, the IO is also not present today.

On the previous date of hearing, court notice was issued
to accused Shriniwas and Pushpender Gupta. However, they are
absent. The report in respect of accused Pushpender Gupta received
back unserved.

Under these circumstances, **let fresh court notice be
issued to accused Shriniwas and Pushpender Gupta through IO
concerned** for the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for **framing of charge qua accused Shrinivas and Pushpender Gupta** as well as for **PE** on **08.05.2024**.

Issue fresh summons to PW/ASI Pramod Singh, PW/Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea Limited & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh notice also be issued to the concerned IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /28.02.2024**