

SC 280/2021  
STATE Vs. MOHIT YADAV  
FIR No. 21 /2021  
PS- (Crime Branch-South East)

06.09.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. A. K. Sahu and Sh. Nand Kishore, Ld. Counsel  
for accused Mohit Yadav.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Subhash  
Chander @ Deepu.  
Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Shriniwas.  
Ms. Shivani Sharma and Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld.  
Counsel for accused Badakalu.  
Accused Shriniwas on court bail in person.  
Accused persons namely Mohit Yadav, Shubhash  
Chander @ Deepu and Badakalu produced from JC.  
Accused Pushpendra Gupta is absent.

As per the report, accused Pushpenra Gupta used to  
live at his house, available on record, as the tenant of one  
Bijender Singh, but now he does not live there anymore.

Report perused.

Let fresh court notice be issued to accused  
Pushpendra Gupta through SHO/DCP concerned for the next date  
of hearing.

Put up for **framing of charge qua accused  
Shriniwas and Pushpendra Gupta** as well as for **PE** on  
**18.10.2024.**

**Issue fresh summons to PW/ASI Pramod Singh, PW/Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea Limited & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.**

**Also, at request of Ld. Addl. PP, let notice be issued to the IO concerned to appear in person on the next date of hearing.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /06.09.2024**